505252571 12/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5299341 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LI QIAN	09/21/2018
CHANGJIA CHEN	09/21/2018
ARASH RIAZI	09/21/2018
ERIC Y. ZHU	09/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OZ OPTICS LTD.		
Street Address:	ddress: 219 WESTBROOK ROAD		
City:	OTTAWA, ON		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	K0A 1L0		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16106599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)595-4990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-595-4800

Email: iplaw@gablelaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID G. WOODRAL / GABLE GOTWALS

Address Line 1: 100 WEST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103-4217

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013570_00001_CA_US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID G. WOODRAL

SIGNATURE: /david g. woodral/

DATE SIGNED: 12/26/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505252571 REEL: 047853 FRAME: 0036

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047853 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned **Li Qian, Changjia Chen, Arash Riazi, and Eric Y. Zhu,** whose full post office addresses are respectively: , 800 Crawford St., Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6G 3K3; 4-2-505, 20 Letian St., Jichang Road, Baiyun District, Guangzhou, Guangdong province, China; #48, Hafez 12 Aly., Babol, Mazandaran, Iran 47137-59939; and 147 Pineway Blvd., North York, Ontario, M2H 1A9 Canada;

HEREBY sell, assign and transfer to **OZ Optics Ltd.** (hereinafter "Assignee") whose full post office address is 219 Westbrook Road, Ottawa, ON, K0A 1L0 CANADA, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all foreign countries, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in Canadian patent application having Application No. 3,012,946 filed July 31, 2018 and entitled:

"FIBER-BASED BROADBAND

POLARIZATION-ENTANGLED PHOTON SOURCE"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in Canada, the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in Canada, the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

AGREE that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of

1/3

attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

SIGNED AT: Toronto, ON. Canad	la
DATE: Sept. 21, 2018	By: Li QIAN
·	1
	Witness: 2 2hong
7 601 6	
SIGNED AT: foronto 6N Comac	<i>(</i> 0)
DATE: Sept. 21, 2018	By: Changia Chen Changjia CHEN
	1
	Witness: 2. Thomas
SIGNED AT: Toronto ON Canada	
DATE: <u>Sept. 21.2018</u>	By: Arash RIAZI
	1
2/3	Witness: X1 2 Long
213	}

	prince to the second se
SIGNED AT: Toronto, ON (AM	VANA
DATE: <u>Sep. 21st 2018</u>	By: Eric Y. ZHU Witness: 2 2000
	OZ Optics Ltd.
	Signature:
	Print Name:
	Print Title:
STA	ATEMENT BY WITNESS
l,	, whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personally	present and did see the above named person, personally
known to me duly sign and execute the	ne same.
DATE:	
	Signature of Witness

SIGNED AT:	07 Oph	دع ۱۹	Oftawa	
DATE	OZ Ophi Sept 21	18	_	
DA1L.	and the second s			Eric Y. ZHU
·			Witnes	ss:
			Signature: Print Name: Print Title:	Own SEZERMAN
		STATEMI	ENT BY WITNI	ESS
I,				_, whose full post office address is
	that I was persoruly sign and execu			the above named person, personally
DATE:				

3/3

RECORDED: 12/26/2018

Signature of Witness